TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIAccu-Stat Diagnostics, Inc.	FORMERLY Accustat Diagnostic, Inc.	03/02/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instant Technologies OTC, Inc.	
Street Address:	883 Norfolk Square	
City:	Norfolk	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78261256	ACCU-STAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)647-3939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781 314-4062

Email: Jean.Maxwell@invmed.com

Correspondent Name: Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc.

Address Line 1: 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200

Address Line 2: ATTN: Ms. Jean M. Maxwell, TM Paralegal Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAMECHG ACCU-STAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean M. Maxwell
Signature:	/JeanMMaxwell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0912

900072636

Date: 03	3/26/2007
----------	-----------

Total Attachments: 3

source=CERT OF AMD OF ARTICLES OF IN OF INSTANT TECHNOLOGIES OTC INC as of 030206#page1.tif source=CERT OF AMD OF ARTICLES OF IN OF INSTANT TECHNOLOGIES OTC INC as of 030206#page2.tif source=CERT OF AMD OF ARTICLES OF IN OF INSTANT TECHNOLOGIES OTC INC as of 030206#page3.tif

2552814

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 1 2 2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ACCU-STAT DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

The undersigned certifies that:

- He is the current President and Secretary of Accu-Stat Diagnostics, Inc., a
 California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read, as follows: "The name of this Corporation is Instant Technologies OTC, Inc."
- The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the sole shareholder, in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 50,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent.

The undersigned further declares, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct, and of my own knowledge.

DATED: March 2, 2006.

James T. Ramsey, President/Secretary

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

NOV 2 4 2003

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of Accustat Diagnostic, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows: "The name of this Corporation is Accu-Stat Diagnostics, Inc."
- The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 50,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: November 1, 2003

James G. Barrons, President

Anthony Chang, Secretary



in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 2 9 2003

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ACCUSTAT DIAGNOSTIC, INC.

ONE:

The Name of this Corporation is Accustat Diagnostic, Inc.

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity TWO: for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business, or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporation Code.

The name and address in the State of California of the Corpora-tion's THREE: initial agent for service of process is:

> Donald P. Wagner, Esq. 41 Corporate Park, Suite 200 Irvine, CA 92606

The total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue FOUR: is 100,000, all of which are the same class, designated common stock.

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

The Corporation is authorized to indemnify agents as defined in Section SIX: 317, or any successor provision, of the California Corporations Code, through bylaw, agreement, or otherwise, to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

Dated:

RECORDED: 03/26/2007

August 2003

Donald P. Wagner

I declare that I am the person who executed the above Articles of Incorporation, and

such instrument is my act and deed.

Donald P. Wagner